PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET

Wednesday, August 14, 2024
Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/84853735615

Join Zoom Meeting
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/84853735615

Meeting ID: 848 5373 5615

Passcode: 425664

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,84853735615# US (Washington DC)
8778535247,,84853735615# US Toll-free

Morning Session — 9:30 a.m.

No.77-24 OLABOWALE NTEWO
V.
CHRISTIAN JOHNSON

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Johnson has a large, tan, Pitbull that has been a public nuisance by
being constantly loose and trespassing into Mr. Ntewo’s property. Mr. Ntewo
stated that the dogs look food deprived and they are worried for their family’s
safety. This is in violation of Section 3-131(c) ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’,
Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large
prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 'lIrresponsible Pet
Owner', Section 3-180. Animal Cruelty and Neglect; prohibited; Section 3-
185.01. ‘Pit Bull Terriers’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and
Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.” of the Prince George's
County Code.

Afternoon Session — 1:00 PM

No. 118-24 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
V.
DIANNA GONZALEZ

CHARGES:

Allegedly, starting on February 6, 2023, through June 24, 2024, the Prince
George’s County Animal Services Division has responded to the above address
20 times for reported issues of animals at large from the property. In particular for
a large, black and tan German Shepherd type dog as well as a small chihuahua
type dog and a third unknown breed. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c)
‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance
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Conditions'’; Section 3-135 ‘Animal at large prohibited’; Section 3-142
'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-
182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs,
cats, and ferrets’; of the Prince George's County Code.

No0.119-24 VA NATHAN WILLIAMS & ELIZABETH WILLIAMS
V.
JAMIE POWELL

CHARGES:

Allegedly, on June 18, 2024, Mr. Powell’s two Pitbull dogs entered Mr. & Mrs.
Williams property and viciously attacked their dog. This is in violation of Section
3-131(c )*Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance
Conditions'; Section 3-135 “Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136
‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner’, Section 3-182
‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’; and
Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.” of the Prince George's
County Code
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